O\WVW 0o OVVT AW N A

-—l._x-x._x._x__l._x
Vv -hWwWw NN O

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

November 12, 2018
ORDINANCE NO. 2018-101

ORDINANCE BY THE PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE

AMENDING SECTION 12-46(7) OF THE RACINE COUNTY CODE OF ORDINANCES
RELATING TO SPEED LIMITS ON COUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY (CTH) H

To the Honorable Members of the Racine County Board of Supervisors:
The Racine County Board of Supervisors do ordain as follows:

Section 12-46(7) of the Racine County Code of Ordinances relating to speed limits
on County Trunk Highway (CTH) H is hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 12-46. - Modified restrictions on county highways.
(7) County Trunk Highway H.

a. Thirty (30) miles per hour for all vehicles from its west junction with CTH
"K”, northerly for a distance of 0.30 of a mile.

b. Thirty-five (35) miles per hour for all vehicles from a-peinrttwo-thousand

eight hundred (2,800) feet south of STH 11 (Durand Avenue) its intersection
with CTH “KR” northerly to its intersection with STH 20 (Washington

Avenue).

c. Forty-five (45) miles per hour for all vehicles from its intersection with STH
20 (Washington Avenue), northerly to its intersection with CTH "K"
(Northwestern Avenue).

Respectfully submitted,

1st Reading PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND FACILITIES
COMMITTEE
2nd Reading
BOARD ACTION Robert D. Grove, Chairman
Adopted
For
Against Tom Hincz, Vice-Chairman
Absent



coON OOV AW N A

Ordinance No. 2018-101
Page Two

VOTE REQUIRED: Majority

Prepared by:
Public Works and Development
Services Department

Monte G. Osterman, Secretary

Mike Dawson

Nick Demske

Fabi Maldonado

Tom Kramer

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of

Racine County, Wisconsin, is hereby:

Approved:
Vetoed:

Date: ,

Jonathan Delagrave, County Executive



