1 2			ORDINA	NCE NO. 2018-101	November 12, 20	18
3 4 5 6	AMENDI	NG SECT	TION 12-46(7) OF TH	S, PARKS AND FACILITI HE RACINE COUNTY COI DUNTY TRUNK HIGHWAY	DE OF ORDINANCE	ES
7 8	To the Ho	onorable N	Members of the Raci	ne County Board of Super	/isors:	
9	Th	e Racine	County Board of Sup	pervisors do ordain as follo	WS:	
11 12 13			` '	ounty Code of Ordinances ereby amended to read as	•	iits
14 15 16	Sec. 12-4	46 Modi	ified restrictions on	county highways.		
17 18	(7) Co	ounty Trun	nk Highway H.			
19 20	a.		30) miles per hour fo therly for a distance	r all vehicles from its west of 0.30 of a mile.	junction with CTH	
21 22 23 24 25 26	b.	eight hur	ndred (2,800) feet so I "KR" northerly to its	or for all vehicles from a po ce uth of STH 11 (Durand Av S intersection with STH 20	/enue) <u>its intersectio</u>	<u>)n</u>
27 28 29	C.	20 (Was	. , .	r for all vehicles from its in rtherly to its intersection w		
30 31 32 33	d.	Road no	` '	r for all vehicles from its in thousand eight hundred (
34 35				Respectfully submitted,		
36 37 38	1st Read	ing		PUBLIC WORKS, PARK COMMITTEE	S AND FACILITIES	;
39 40	2nd Read	ding				
41 42 43	BOARD A	lopted		Robert D. Grove, Chairm	an	
15 14 45	Ag	jainst sent		Tom Hincz, Vice-Chairma	an	

1	Ordinance No. 2018-101		
2	Page Two		
3			
4			
5	VOTE REQUIRED: Majority	Monte G. Osterman, Secretary	
6	vove negonation	meme of obtaining obstacly	
7	Prepared by:		
8	Public Works and Development	Mike Dawson	
9	Services Department	Willia Bawson	
9 10	Oct vices Department		
11		Nick Demske	
12		NICK Delliske	
13			
14		Fabi Maldonado	
15		1 abi Malachado	
16			
		Tom Kramer	_
17 18		Tom Mainer	
19			
20			
21 22	The foregoing legislation adopted by the	County Board of Supervisors of	
23	Racine County, Wisconsin, is hereby:	County Board of Supervisors of	
24	radine county, wisconsiii, is nereby.		
25	Approved:		
26	Vetoed:		
27			
28	Date:,		
29			
30 31	Jonathan Delagrave, County Executive		
٦.	z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z z		